504099969 11/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD M GRENGA	11/16/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	10 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15353793

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (508)233-5167

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-233-4510

**Email:** roger.c.phillips.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: U.S. ARMY SOLDIER SYSTEMS CENTER LEGAL O

Address Line 1: 15 KANSAS STREET

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760-5035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1461
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER C PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Roger C. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NA-1461Assign#page1.tif source=NA-1461Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504099969 REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0222

1.00 (100)	ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTIO	N	
And the second	era na Antana Antana P	sallona		
Contract Annual	Fig.	el na paper elevidora		
				pr 100 and
				Supplementarios de la companya de la
		eriority and the exercis	de any full or ducuseous s	ecessory to
Supplier of French.		) Services Response	Massachusetts	
Sales	ne.	A Name of Property	Tura Groups	
Sand Merchants Medicus				
			e ne too the same ee to	
GEPEL STATE OF THE		en e		

TAREFORM THE AREA AND 1993.

arren e

		ng the certificate twice signed the screen promise the	ACKNOWLEDGE Facility of		
			APRILL		, Notary Public,
operation of a con- traction of the con- traction the protocol economic traction	the best of paints who gradients on the b and	croy protected to be the chartest execution esturies (the person	the person's whose is a treatment in the same in his her in the entity upon th	their authorized cape behalf of which the p	citylesi sid successi successi
rii Nessa qiy ingad qaratiyas 🔥					
		CAPACITY GLA	OF NOTARY ACKNO IMED BY SIGNER Daton, coing by may		
	rana regularitat hi	PART BE ATTACHED TO SERVICE TO SE	OF NOTARY AGENCY OF THE POSSUME OF T		

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0224